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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Imperial Oil & Gas Products Company W. S. Hinerman

COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
230 Grant Street 109 Thompson Ave.,
Pittsburgh 19, Pa. — New Concord, Ohie.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Coal not operated October 16, 1950

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

1

Grant District
ADDRESS
& Wetzel County
—Dave lowe, Agen .
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 5 7: yo Y &
: Well No. 1l ~—S===8 Sp°235
—  Coburn, W, Va,
e Re L. & John Lowe Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

— September 13, 1950 , madeby___Dave lowe, Agent — i

—W. S, Hinermen , and recorded on the__21st. day
of September 1950 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book _39-A  page 421 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ;

Very truly yours,

TR g;_\."

2 e .
&’é = CITY OR TOWN 1 U/Ub/lo-23

= T v

. Btro

\-'0 \\?\,Q Y state

: ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
? of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

‘&h MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. WET-367

CHARLESTON. W. VA,

PerMIT NUMBER
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Ootober 18, 18580

Imperial 0il & Gas Froduets Conpany
230 Great Street

If the locations of these wells will intere
fore with mining operations either actual or projected, plesse
file cbjections with this office om or before October 26, 1950,

Very truly yours,

Adminigtrative dssigtant
QIL AND GAS DIVISION

g

©10/06/2023



Mre W, 8. Hinerman
109 Thompson Avenue
New Concord, Ohio

Dear lir. Hinermant

We are returning tracing for your Wells
Noss 1, 2, and 3 on the R L. and John Lowe Farm, Grant
District, Wetzel County for additional information.

The Surveyor, Mr. J, M. Cochran has given
only one "oross" for three locations and failed to show for
which well the cross was intendeds Please have him show the
three locations by eorosses and number each for the well it is
intended. Please return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mg
enel

10/06/2023
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Oetober 25, 1960

Mre We S, Hinerman

o/o lir. Ray Ice

RFD #1

Hannington, West Virginia

Dear 8irs

o have received the tracing back that was sent
you for correction on the Re L+ and John Lowe Farm and, it seems that
you have completely misunderstood our instructions« You have made
crosses over each well locations

Ag explained over the telephone and in our letter,
the "orosses" referred to are the marks locating the wells on the
Ues S. Topographic map and not your tracinge You will note that one
eross was place in the open space to the northwest of your Well No. 3
by Mre Cochran. Thies is a topo location mark and you should give the
trecing to your surveyor and have him locate three of these marks
to represent your wells and number each one to indicate the well
it is intended for.

laps are supposed to be made by registered
engineers and, in the future, we would appreciate havin; the trecings
made by a registered engineer« This is not a rule made by this office
but is & comparative recent law passed in the states Flease return
corrected tracing as soon as possible.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
QIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥Gg
enecl

10/06/2023
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STATE OF

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WEST VIRGINIA

Wif-367 WELL RECORD
Permit No, | s 0il or Gas Well
— — - (KIND)
4 B
Companyl?i 5+ beseee ONLline, Ca : :
Cz Le F 7 Casing and Used in Left in Packiiie
Address 2 M Tubing Drilling Well
Farmﬁ'foi%ﬁ“”"( Acres. /0% Si ;
Location (waters) 77 o =
Well No . B Y 1 Kind of Packer
District County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. : 10— Size of
. Address LA, 8y 2
{? P . e 3
Min rms are owned byl%‘M ﬁ .f. W/M& Mﬁ% 4 59 #4 Depth-set. - == =
> F PR 7 3 ‘
‘ A AES WUL'M’V\_) W iz, 53/16. |
Drilling commenced W x ) / q j o) 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed 7247/ S & /7 3~ 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From__ To. Liners Used Perftop- — =2
With Perf.bottom__________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch =
: /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. ___No. Ft. __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs 37y } T(-D—
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 7 { FEET TINCHES--
oy . - E s
Fresh water___{_20 feet. feet 25P FEET INCHES £ 3 7/ FEET_—< __ INGHES
Salt water feet L2441 FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Top : Bottom ‘g'l‘?vti::r ?:3:5 Remarks
i
ﬁi&uﬁ' , ner. S a
y N / /10 et
: /
‘ﬁf’ ‘@”C (te |13a ey
. ' | 30 148

Vi 5
340

544
547
550
55 r
b1 %

& o
35

@37

740
370

544
547
& 50
s 58
6!

b 7o

=5~
e/

4|
&4 |

(Over)



2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. ﬂfﬁjé 2 o2 Well No /

COMPANY. ﬂ'-‘(- ﬂﬂtc"/ﬁ?&w 7SS WH m [’r\—/ ﬁéxo

e
FARM/?[ f Jo 14/( /gc../c DISTRICT £ d«r’f COUNTY p 2t
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

. 75’# ‘e // 4—%4 /C'rh /O/uj)w/?{
% Jd//(c; JJ ga/-fé,yﬁ/ Uc‘// /7
/KC,///P‘;/(‘

dp /Z-—i 47 - I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

< | e A5 ybéyfu,

DISTRICT WELL INSPE OR-

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéF'f IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted Totalidepth——-—— —
rilling complete otal dept 2 St i
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perl bottom—
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lanans U e
' : Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES ________FEET_____ ____INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

jWM% 5‘7.4 (/0

n,. b S " " .\.«.‘
S STRRSS

é/a~ 420
J‘}d N1 3
35 SR

X v - g f \

T 7% ;\\ ‘:‘ } a5 3

Erect maMker such as is deseribed in Rule 18, 1931 Régulations

% ) 8 Y, gy

b = \, W3k " | W Y Y i : g - ”

\‘ ® _.::\ S 5% AQ\ ¢ \\

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
d1sapproval or non-concurrence, the under51gned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

\\\‘,\"! ( ; =3\M“—S P PR

| QNS 2 - ;e Well Operator.
@ & 4 & NN

No objections have been filed by\' the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

21st March, 1951 10/06/2023

day of ;19
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: (', hﬂdﬂ

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

o2
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

fﬁn i‘}s T ;& \‘S) ):{'
A /d , "Name of WE gﬁ{;i? M "

Compléte Addressy i s %y oL

—

WELL TO BE ABANDONED %

Tl NS b

Address

County

ease or Property Owner /

Well No
------------- f:g—d/}%‘ ng_égl%_aﬁ&%m‘m

il : BOTIPY INSPECTOR OLIVER We LINEBERG « MORGANTONE - TELEFHONE 5827
sl B3 24 H URS 1IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

b "‘:,}w\ & 'tx (: \\\m
f,\g\ﬁgﬁ 74‘7}\ '.5 g ;q ¢4

J
5 Well Operator.

I 1951
" Upon; \MOnmeht of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b}Q/ QQ(@Q%?’
';‘?howiz’lh e ict and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names=6f and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandcned well, determined by
I&Wand distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall’
ith this

be submitted wi is notice.

<,
[{\ﬁﬂ P07 IS , (Over)
REAF o i
J¢7-¢

PErMIT NUMBER
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) snoun.n E uAu.m TO, EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR @

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

4 19

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER W LOCATION
District
ADDRESS 5 M
MM&&A 3 W County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER / /

Corlrurn, 1. 0a Well. No
i L acd }nﬁn facint Ssoet

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.. %@(A_« M
T AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST-VTRW
County of W’ j
,5” W il % W} 4@/
being first duly sworn a}ggordmg to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of ¢

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ; *
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said xﬁﬂ?

was commenced on the__-_L__#_day of , 19 5‘7 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

- e ST PV S TS TSP SRS | N DRSNS | NS —
FORMATION y CONTENT r FROM TO SIZE & KIND | csa- Cs&
PULLED LEFT IN

Cond. by1te 6877 WW o] | 611 ol e
ﬁ,m_g_{»&’u.& ©37-533 (Clenq - il . | 553 s
sl 553 — 347 head Blssnl | 553 | 523

- » -

L | Aot
=] 7

9
2\
o
G
™
~N
)

3\‘%&
q".

é §4

‘“ e

S of
{‘9/ 3 (\\/
COAL SEAMS la\zn¥ ?ﬂpm Q%M%NUMENT

(NAME) M—— ﬁ-‘/7 z- é"‘,? YM Sk o
(NAME 20 | (037 — Gf] 2.
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the z é day of

ZLM/{, 0.5/
And further deponents saith not. éf LS W .
W Mtnanan v 10/06/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this . éﬂ-— day of %@ 19 i 74
Zoad. L ,%»‘

My commission expires: J Notary P
2
M’c / % / 0 / Permit No. _--___._~_ é 7—’

LLOYD C. HANDSCHY, Notary Public
Muskingum County, Ohio
MyCommissionExpires Apr. 18,19







109 Thompson Ave
New Concord, Chio

March 13, 1951
Ce H. Hall

Charleston, W.Va,

Dear Sir:

This letter from Imperial 0il and
is in regard to the plugging the R.T,
well No,

1 1in Grant District,
which we have made applicatlon.

Gas Co.
and John Lo
Wetzel County W.Va.
Yours truly,
1677
T W.S.Hinerman Drilling Co.
5y - <N
<1 AR1951 =) 2, tﬁz )W
SETEE LI
> S
# .

10/06/2023



Imperial 0il & Gas Products Co.
902 Standard Life Building
Pittsburgh 22, Penna.

Marech 12, 1951

¥W. S. Hinerman Drilling Co.
New Concord, Ohio

Gentlemen:

In connection with our teliephone conversation
of today you have no doubt filed application forms with the
Department of Mines, Charleston, West Virginia. On such
forms a description of your method of plugging the well should
be shown. We understand the legal procedure is to send us
a copy of the forms filed with the West Virginia Department
of Mines.

If you supply us with these forms and if the
plugging is to be properly done, we presume we shall have
no reason to object.

Very truly yours,

IMPERIA(I//PX ).m

DUCTS CO.

RJH:IM

L

(A

‘~_., e
oAl s

- \\
i\ IC::

=1
|E
==
55
Gy
}71’77)1

10/06/2023



Mareh 12, 1951

lire We 84 Hinerman
108 Thampson
Heow Conecord, Ohio

Dear ¥r, Hinermans

e are in receipt of your application to
abandon Well Noe 1 on the R. L and John Lowe Farm, Orant
District, Wetszel County but you failed to send us a record
of the well, without which, we eannot approved your work
order.

Phonnuujmnpulorthmnh‘
on the enclosed forms 0G«10.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIl ARD GAS DIVISION

g
encl

eet Oliver ¥, Limeborg, Imspector

10/06/2023



January 28, 1951

Mr, W. S. Hinerman
109 Thompson Avenue

- New Concord, Ohio

Dear Sir:

Please file affidavit for the plugging of Well
No. 1 on the R. L. and John Lowe Farm, Grant District,
Wetzel County for which permit WET=367-F was issued March
21, 1951.

Forms OG#8 are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISICHN

CNH: K
CCs Inspector D. P, Desist

10/06/2023

e ——————————————————————————



Harch 16, 1961

Imperial Oil &.Gas Products Company
902 Standard Life Building
Pittoburgh 22, Pernmsylvania

Attt lire e Jo Hartman
Dear ir. Hartmans

Enclosed is a copy of the application,
work order and well log of location Hoe 1 on the B, L. & John Lowe
Iraot, Orant Distriet, Wetzel County, recently drilled by the
W, 8. Higerwan Drilling Company of Hew Concord, Chio. This well
is now ready to be filled, plujged and abandoned due to insuffiecient
production.

: The enclosed work order has been amended

by the department of mines or rether is the amended work order
and is in compliance with Sections © end 10 of the Uil and Ges Lawse
If there are any objeotions to the menner

of filling and pluzging this well, please file same on or before
Harch 21st, 1951,

Very truly yours,

Adnministrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISIORN

uGsg
cos lr. W, 5. Hinerman

10/06/2023
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R.L, ~Jeohn Lowe

Coal owned by
Imperial 0il and Gas
Products Company.
230, Grant Street,

Pittsburgh, 19, Penna;

/Latltude—3 P O

o

Lerot
’Tw oYy
X
AW
N
N S
A
Y
Hinerman
o\ T aees
)
=
R

go’ @4

Longitude

NT G um/>
New Location,,m IG?LbCrL-
Drill Deeper........ d um p
Abandonment. . ... U coeal met $per-ated.
Company W.S. Hinerman

Address New Conr.ovc(/. Ohro

Farm _R.4. ¢ Jahr Lowe

Tract Acres_ 7 & Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.:i_‘_L,..Z_%‘Ssgrjal No.

A No3—98¢
Elevation (Spirit Level) 2—-270

Quadrangle _Manming Lo

County

Engineer
Enginees Registration No. _Co, Surveyo)~
File No. ; Drawing No.

Date /0-%-1950 Scale_ 1" = 20 yels

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
wet-3 2023
FILE NO. - 4

wet-369-#3

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

**IMPERIAL"' TRACING CLOTH
K& ECU,NY.





